

University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

12-1-1983

Bar 70 Enterprises, Inc. v. Tosco Corp.

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs>

Recommended Citation

"Bar 70 Enterprises, Inc. v. Tosco Corp." (1983). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 2384.

<https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/2384>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.ii
INTRODUCTION.	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
A. BAR 70 HAS STANDING TO APPEAL PURSUANT TO THE EXPRESS PROVISIONS OF C.R.S § 37-92-304(9)	6
B. BAR 70 IS A PARTY TO THIS CASE	7
1. The Unique Nature Of A Water Right Adjudication Necessitates That All Water Users Who May be Affected Are Parties to The Proceeding	7
2. Upon Entering Its Appearance Pursuant to C.R.S. § 37-92-304(3), Bar 70 Became A Party To This Proceeding.	9
3. The Full Right to Protect Bar 70's Water Rights Is Not Diminished Because Bar 70 Achieved Party Status By Entering Its Appearance Pursuant To C.R.S. § 37-92-304(3). .10	.10
4. The Procedural Framework Of The 1969 Act Does Not Require Or Permit The Implied Construction Urged By Tosco13
5. C.A.R. 1(e) Authorizes Participation In An Appeal By A Party Having Entered Its Appearance Pursuant To C.R.S § 37-92-304(3) . .17	.17
6. Tosco's Argument That Bar 70 Was No More Than An "Amicus Curiae" Has No Legal Basis. . .18	.18
7. The Decision in <u>In Re Oxley</u> Has No Relevance To This Case.20
C. IN ADDITION TO BEING A PARTY, BAR 70 WAS AGGRIEVED BY THE ENTRY OF THE DECREE IN THIS CASE AND IS ENTITLED TO APPELLATE REVIEW PURSUANT TO C.R.S § 37-92-304(9)21
CONCLUSION.25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
<u>Andrews v. Lull</u> , 138 Colo. 536, 341 P.2d 475 (1959)	13
<u>Bunger v. Uncompahgre Valley Water Users Association</u> , 192 Colo. 159, 557 P.2d 389 (1976). . .	15, 22
<u>CF&I Steel Corporation v. Colorado Air Pollution Control Commission</u> , 199 Colo. 270, 610 P.2d 85, (1980).	23
<u>City of Westminster v. Church</u> , 167 Colo. 1, 445 P.2d 52 (1968)	8
<u>Farmers Highline Canal and Reservoir Co. v. City of Golden</u> , 84 Colo. 576, 272 P.2d 629 (1954). . .	14
<u>Fluke v. Ford</u> , 35 Colo. 112, 84 P. 469 (1905).	8
<u>Gardner v. State</u> , 200 Colo. 221, 614 P.2d 357 (1980)	8
<u>Green v. Chaffee Ditch Company</u> , 150 Colo. 91, 371 P.2d 775 (1962).	9, 18
<u>In Re Oxley</u> , 182 Colo. 206, 573 P.2d 1062 (1973)	5, 20
<u>Miller v. Clark</u> , 144 Colo. 431, 356 P.2d 965 (1960)	7
<u>New Cache La Poudre Irrigation Co. v. Arthur Irrigation Co.</u> , 37 Colo. 350, 87 P. 799 (1906)	8
<u>New Cache La Poudre Irrigation Co. v. Water Supply & Storage Co.</u> , 29 Colo. 469, 68 P. 781 (1902)	8
<u>Nichols v. McIntosh</u> , 19 Colo. 22, 34 P. 278 (1893) . . .	9
<u>Tower v. Tower</u> , 147 Colo. 480, 364 P.2d 565 (1961) . . .	7
<u>Wadsworth v. Kuiper</u> , 193 Colo. 95, 562 P.2d 1114 (1977)	16, 17

	PAGE
STATUTES	
C.R.S. § 24-4-101.	23
C.R.S. § 37-92-102	12
C.R.S. § 37-92-302(1)(b)9, 22
C.R.S. § 37-92-304(2).9, 13, 20, 22
C.R.S. § 37-92-304(3).2, 5, 9, 10, 11 17, 18, 19, 22, 25
C.R.S. § 37-92-304(9).	5, 6, 13, 21, 24, 25
RULES	
C.A.R. 1(e)17, 18, 21, 24, 25
